502374630 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLYDE MUSGRAVE	01/28/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE SERVICE CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09567453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033513665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97-206CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri
Signature:	/Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 97\text{-}206CON1_Inventors-Assignment_1\text{-}28\text{-}98\#page1.tif} \\ source = 97\text{-}206CON1_Inventors-Assignment_1\text{-}28\text{-}98\#page2.tif} \\$

PATENT REEL: 030559 FRAME: 0507 CH \$40.00 09567

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Clyde Musgrave, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3620 Fairfield Place, Frisco, TX 75035 USA,

("Assignor") do hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to

GTE SERVICE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, CT 06904 ("Company")

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) entitled:

BIOMETRIC CERTIFYING AUTHORITIES

	is(are) described in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed concurrently herewith
	U.S. patent application executed on
	U.S. provisional application naming the above-identified inventor(s) for the above-entitled
	invention
	Express mail label no.: Mailed:
	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Assignor signing
	below, hereby authorize my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number
	when they become known.
<u>x</u>	U.S. application no. / not known filed on December 31, 1997, a copy of
	which is attached to this Assignment as Exhibit A
	U.S. patent no, issued
	International application no. PCT / filed on
	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
•	ginal and reissue patents that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations,
	ons-in-part, reexamined patents, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the
Commission	oner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said
Company :	as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and that no
assignmen	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into by me that would
conflict wi	th or diminish this Assignment. I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its
representat	ives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding,

Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No . 0445/1D602US1

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Signature

Inventor Clyde Musgrave

Address

3620 Fairfield Place, Frisco, TX 75035

Date

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Texas

County of Da

Before me, a Notary Public, on this 29th day of 1998 personally appeared before me, Clyde Musgrave, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(scal)

GAIL TERRY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 14, 1999

mature of Notary Public

MUS_ASS3.WPD

RECORDED: 06/06/2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030559 FRAME: 0509